
Australia New Zealand Gynaecological Group - Committee Members
As at July 2020
RESEARCH ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Dr Alison Davis (Chair) Medical Oncologist ACT
Dr Michelle Vaughan ( Deputy Chair) Medical Oncologist NZ
Associate Professor Lyndal Anderson Anatomical Pathology NSW
Professor Madeleine King Behavioral Scientist NSW
Ms Margot Gorzeman CTC - Research Development Lead NSW
Ms Katrina Diamante CTC - Clinical Trial Operations Lead NSW
Associate Professor Martin Stockler CTC - Medical Oncologist NSW
Professor Val Gebski CTC - Statistics NSW
Dr Sonia Yip CTC -Translational Research Fellow NSW
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Sam Saidi Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Rhonda Farrell Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Philip Beale Medical Oncologist NSW
Professor Michael Friedlander AM Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Yeh Chen Lee Medical Oncologist NSW
Professor Anna deFazio Translational Researcher NSW
Dr Zarka Samoon Research Fellow - CTC NSW
Dr Michael Burling Research Fellow - CTC NSW
Associate Professor Peter Sykes Gynaecological Oncologist NZ
Dr Michelle Wilson Medical Oncologist NZ
Ms Wanda Lawson Consumer QLD
Dr Jeffery Goh Medical Oncologist QLD
Associate Professor Pamela Pollock Senior Research Fellow QLD
Dr Ganessan Kichenadasse Medical Oncologist SA
Professor David Bowtell Director Research VIC
Professor Linda Mileshkin Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Yoland Antill Medical Oncologist VIC
Professor Clare Scott Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Pearly Khaw Radiation Oncologist VIC
Dr Paul Cohen Gynaecological Oncologist WA
Associate Professor Tarek Meniawy Medical Oncologist WA
Dr Joanne Youd Study Coordinator WA

UTERINE TUMOUR GROUP
Dr Yoland Antill (Chair) Medical Oncologist VIC
Associate Professor Rhonda Farrell (Co-Chair) Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Ms Elizabeth Barnes Biostatistics NSW
Ms Lesley Mcquire Consumer NSW
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Dr Peey Sei Kok Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Viet Do Radiation Oncologist NSW
Dr Caroline Ford Researcher NSW
Dr Kirsty Pringle Research Fellow NSW
Dr Michael Burling Research Fellow NSW
Dr Srinivas Kondalsamy-Chennakesavan Director of Research QLD
Dr Andrea Garrett Gynaecological Oncologist QLD
Dr Dylan Glubb Research Fellow QLD
Dr Tracy O'Mara Research Fellow QLD
Associate Professor Pamela Pollock Senior Research Fellow QLD
Dr Ganessan Kichenadasse Medical Oncologist SA
Associate Professor Orla McNally Gynaecological Oncologist VIC
Dr Mahesh Iddawela Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Rachel Delahunty Medical Oncologist VIC
Professor Linda Mileshkin Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Pearly Khaw Radiation Oncologist VIC



OVARIAN TUMOUR GROUP
Associate Professor Tarek Meniawy (Chair) Medical Oncologist WA
Associate Professor Philip Beale Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Janine Lombard Medical Oncologist NSW
Professor Michael Friedlander AM Medical Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Chee Lee Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Sally Baron-Hay Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Yeh Chen Lee Medical Oncologist/Research Fellow NSW
Dr Raghwa Sharma Pathologist NSW
Ms Rachel O'Connell Statistician NSW
Professor Anna deFazio Translational Cancer Researcher NSW
Dr Nikola Bowden Translational Cancer Researcher NSW
Ms Lisa Finucane Consumer NZ
Dr Bryony Simcock Gynaecological Oncologist NZ
Dr Michelle Wilson Medical Oncologist NZ
Dr Catherine Shannon Medical Oncologist QLD
Professor David Bowtell Director Research VIC
Dr Anthony Richards Gynaecological Oncology VIC
Professor Clare Scott Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Sumitra Ananda Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Sophia Frentzas Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Kylie Gorringe Research Group Leader VIC
Ms Jane Power Consumer VIC

CERVIX TUMOUR GROUP
Dr Jeffrey Goh ( Chair) Medical Oncologist QLD
Dr Ming Yin Lin (Deputy Chair) Radiation Oncologist VIC
Dr Andrew Lee Radiation Oncologist ACT
Associate Professor Sam Saidi Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Dr Felicia Roncolato Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Michelle Harrison Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Bo Gao Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Zarka Samoon Research Fellow NSW
Professor Val Gebski Statistician NSW
Dr Sonia Yip Translational Research Fellow NSW
Dr Nimithri Cabraal Gynaecological Oncologist NZ
Dr Jennifer McLachlan Medical Oncologist NZ
Ms Wanda Lawson Consumer QLD
Dr Helen Green Gynaecological Oncologist QLD
Dr Nisha Jagasia Gynaecological Oncologist QLD
Ms Kathryn Cornthwaite Consumer SA
Dr Shawgi Sukumaran Medical Oncologist SA
Dr Raef Awad Radiation Oncologist TAS
Dr Geraldine Goss Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Paul Cohen Gynaecological Oncologist WA

QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMITTEE
Dr Pearly Khaw (Chair) Radiation Oncologist VIC
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Dr Ruth Angell Radiation Oncologist NZ
Dr Alison Hadley Medical Oncologist QLD
Dr Catherine Shannon Medical Oncologist QLD
Dr Philip Chan Radiation Oncologist QLD
Dr Mahesh Iddawela Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr Ganendra Raj Kader Ali Mohan Gynaecological Oncologist WA



STUDY COORDINATORS COMMITTEE
Ms Donna Long (Chair) Regional Trial Network Program Manager NSW
Ms Sue Brew Data Manager NSW
Mr Nathan Bradshaw CTC Trial Coordinator NSW
Ms Kathryn Jenkins Study Coordinator NSW
Ms Sonya Merry Study Coordinator NZ
Ms Meghan Leigh (Deputy Chair) Study Coordinator QLD
Ms Vanessa Taylor Trial Manager/Nurse QLD
Dr Joanne Youd Study Coordinator WA

CONSUMER RESEARCH PANEL
Ms Wanda Lawson (Chair) Survivor QLD
Ms Lesley Mcquire Survivor NSW
Ms Lisa Finucane Survivor NZ
Ms Kathryn Cornthwaite Survivor SA
Ms Jane Power Survivor VIC

OASIS GROUP
Professor Michael Friedlander AM (Chair) Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Alison Davis Medical Oncologist ACT
Ms Sue Brew Data Manager NSW
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Dr Bo Gao Medical Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Chee Lee Medical Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Philip Beale Medical Oncologist NSW
Professor Anna deFazio Translational Cancer Researcher NSW
Dr Michelle Wilson Medical Oncologist NZ
Ms Karen Livingstone AM ANZGOG, Fundraising and Development VIC
Professor David Bowtell Director Research VIC
Professor Clare Scott Medical Oncologist VIC
Professor Linda Mileshkin Medical Oncologist VIC
Dr George Au-Yeung Medical Oncologist VIC
Associate Professor Tarek Meniawy Medical Oncologist WA

AUDIT RISK COMMITTEE
Associate Professor Philip Beale Medical Oncologist NSW
Mr David Rogers ANZGOG Director of Finance NSW
Ms Rachael Sutton Partner NSW

NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE
Associate Professor Philip Beale Medical Oncologist NSW
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Professor Michael Friedlander AM Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Carol Johnson Radiation Oncologist NZ



ANZGOG CTC OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Associate Professor Philip Beale (Chair) Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Alison Davis Medical Oncologist ACT
Ms Margot Gorzeman CTC  Research Development Lead NSW
Ms Katrina Diamante CTC Clinical Trials Operations Lead NSW
Professor Martin Stockler CTC Co Director of Cancer NSW
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Dr Yeh Chen lee Medical Oncologist and ANZGOG Fellow NSW
Dr Zarka Samoon Medical Oncologist and ANZGOG Fellow NSW
Ms Alison Evans ANZGOG Chief Executive Officer NSW

ANZGOG RESEARCH MANAGEMENT GROUP 
Associate Professor Philip Beale (Chair) Medical Oncologist NSW
Dr Alison Davis Medical Oncologist ACT
Ms Alison Evans Chief Executive NSW
Associate Professor Alison Brand Gynaecological Oncologist NSW
Mr John Andrews Program Manager – Clinical Trials NSW
Ms Claire Davies Project Manager – TR-ANZGOG NSW
Dr Michelle Vaughan Medical Oncologist NZ
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